900263267 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dennis T. Rossi Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 17, 2010		07/01/2013	TRUST:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dennis T. Rossi Family Trust Established Pursuant to Article 8 of The Dennis T. Rossi Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 17, 2010	
Street Address:	409 Washington Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21204	
Entity Type:	TRUST: MARYLAND	
Composed Of:	Perry M Rossi, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78395579	PREMIER
Serial Number:	78454272	
Serial Number:	77116998	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104941429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 410-494-0100

Email: jkades@fandf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua D. Kades
Address Line 1: 409 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0274 OP \$90.00 78395579

900263267

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21204		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua D. Kades	
Signature:	/Joshua D. Kades/	
Date:	08/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rossi - assignment of trademarks from rev trust to family trust (114442)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 15T day of July, 2013, by and between Perry M. Rossi, Trustee of The Dennis T. Rossi Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 17, 2010, as amended and/or restated (the "Assignor"), and Perry M. Rossi, Trustee of The Dennis T. Rossi Family Trust Established Pursuant to Article 8 of The Dennis T. Rossi Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 17. 2010, as amended and/or restated (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following three (3) trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

- Registration No. 3101719, Serial No. 78395579 (Registered on June 6, 2006);
- 2) Registration No. 3067539, Serial No. 78454272 (Registered on March 14, 2006):
- 3) Registration No. 3425403, Serial No. 77116998 (Registered on May 13, 2008).

WHEREAS, the Dennis T. Rossi Revocable Trust Agreement dated May 17, 2010, as amended and/or restated (the "Revocable Trust"), provides, in pertinent part, that the assets in the Revocable Trust may be transferred to the Family Trust established pursuant to Article 8 of the Revocable Trust (the "Family Trust") upon the death of Dennis T. Rossi; and

WHEREAS, Dennis T. Rossi died on September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Perry M. Rossi is currently the Trustee of the Revocable Trust and the Family Trust: and

WHEREAS, in accordance with and pursuant to the terms of the Revocable Trust, the Assignor desires to transfer all of the Trademarks to the Family Trust identified as the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Revocable Trust, the Assignor does hereby grant and assign to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, under seal, on the day and year first above written.

> Eary M. Erac PERRY M. ROSSI, TRUSTEE OF THE DENNIS T. ROSSI REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 17, 2010, AS

AMENDED AND/OR RESTATED

112593.DOC

RECORDED: 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0276